

**Mat. Suit No. 135 of 2024**

**Ord. No. 08.  
dt. 06.06.2025**

Today is fixed for S.R. and appearance.

No steps. None appears.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

In view of Resolution dated 04.06.2025 of the Local Bar Association no adverse order is passed today.

The case is adjourned today.

To 05.08.2025 for S.R. and appearance.

**D/C**

**A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.**