

**Mat. Suit No. 135 of 2024**

**Ord. No. 16**  
**dt. 13.05.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and filing W.S.

Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Counsel filed a petition on behalf of O.P. praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

None moved.

None found present on repeated calls.

Statutory period for filing W.S. is long over.

**Fix 24.06.2026 for exparte hearing.**

D/C

A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Purulia.